Fletcher, Heald & Hildreth



2016 AUG -2 A 10: 52

Ald and strend and

1300 NORTH 17th STREET, 11th FLOOR ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209

> OFFICE: (703) 812-0400 FAX: (703) 812-0486 www.fhhlaw.com www.commlawblog.com

> > HARRY F. COLE (703) 812-0483 COLE@FHHLAW.COM

August 1, 2016

HAND DELIVERED

Accepted / Filed

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

AUG - 1 2016

Federal Communications Commission Office of the Secretary

For transmission to: Peter Doyle, Chief Audio Division, Media Bureau

> Re: Station WHYC(FM), Swan Quarter, North Carolina DA 16-787, released July 19, 2016

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Submitted herewith on behalf of the Hyde County Board of Education is its Certificate of Compliance relative to the operation of noncommercial educational FM Station WHYC(FM), Swan Quarter, North Carolina. This Certificate is submitted pursuant to the Compliance Plan adopted in connection with the Consent Decree, DA 16-787, released July 19, 2016.

Please call me if you have any questions about this matter.

Sincerely, Harry F. Cale STL

Harry F. Cole

Counsel for the Hyde County Board of Education

cc (w/enc.): Peter Doyle, Chief Audio Division, Media Bureau peter.doyle@fcc.gov

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Pursuant to Paragraph III of the Compliance Plan adopted in connection with the Consent Decree, DA 16-787, released July 19, 2016, between (a) the Media Bureau of the Federal Communications Commission and (b) the Hyde County Board of Education, I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, noncommercial educational FM Station WHYC(FM), Swan Quarter, North Carolina is in compliance with the rules of the Federal Communications Commission.

Randolph H. Latimore, h.

Board Secretary

Date: 7/30/2016